171 - Midfield City Schools

Description
Assets and Other Debits:
Assets:
Cash
Investments
Receivables
Interfund Receivables
Inventories
Other Assets
Fixed Assets
Construction In Progress
Other Debits:
Amounts Available
Amounts to be Provided
Other Debits
Total Assets and Other Debits:
Liabilities and Fund Equity:
Liabilities:
Claims Payable
Interfund Payable
Other Liabilities
Long-Term Liabilities
Total Liabilities:
Fund Equity:
Investments in General Fixed Assets
Contributed Capital
Reserved Fund Balance
Unreserved Fund balance
Total Fund Equity:
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity:

1/21/2021 12:36:31 PM

General

$1,011,911.52
$210,812.64
$840,010.87
$106,970.30
$0.00
$194,617.45
$0.00

$0.00

$2,364,322.79

$269,366.64
$43,029.91
$14,367.25
$0.00
$326,763.80

$0.00

$832,666.76
$1,204,892.23
$2,037,558.99
$2,364,322.79

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System
Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups

For Fiscal Year 2021, Fiscal Period 03

GOVERNMENTAL
Special
Revenue

$402,945.61
$0.00
$311,254.92
$67,046.65
$36,088.81
$3,000.00
$0.00

$0.00

$820,335.99

$143,953.82
$233,101.88
$387,726.67

$0.00
$764,782.37

$0.00

$184,831.26
($129,277.64)
$55,553.62
$820,335.99

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Capital
Projects

$12,383.30
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$12,383.30

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$12,383.30
$12,383.30

$12,383.30

PROPRIETARY
Enterp/
Internal

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.
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FIDUCIARY

Trust Agency

$67,668.06
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$67,668.06

$1,100.41
$0.00
($7,965.12)
$0.00
($6,864.71)

$0.00

$2,492.85
$72,039.92
$74,532.77
$67,668.06

Exhibit F-I-A

ACCOUNT
GROUPS
FIA LIT Dept

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$45,800,462.37

$2,785,508.40

$48,585,970.77

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$2,785,508.40
$2,785,508.40

$45,800,462.37
$0.00
$0.00

$45,800,462.37
$48,585,970.77
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STATE OF ALABAMA Exhibit F-lI-A
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System
Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
For Fiscal Year 2021, Fiscal Period 03
171 - Midfield City Schools GOVERNMENTAL FIDUCIARY
General Special Revenue Debt Service Capital Projects Expendable Trust Total
Revenues
State Sources $1,788,290.33 $0.00 $0.00 $15,477.00 $0.00 $1,803,767.33
Federal Sources $7,779.38 $551,928.93 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $559,708.31
Local Sources $1,246,170.77 $51,922.69 $0.00 $5,454.74 $5,000.68 $1,308,548.88
Other Sources $45,094.82 $3,230.44 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $48,325.26
Total Revenues: $3,087,335.30 $607,082.06 $0.00 $20,931.74 $5,000.68 $3,720,349.78
Expenditures
Instructional Services $1,467,664.96 $163,498.92 $0.00 $0.00 $1,121.44 $1,632,285.32
Instructional Support Services $550,264.76 $75,355.64 $0.00 $0.00 $432.02 $626,052.42
Operation & Maintenance Services $299,813.82 $1,745.38 $0.00 $106,652.50 $0.00 $408,211.70
Auxiliary Services $13,828.08 $294,106.95 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $307,935.03
General Administrative Services $285,691.47 $46,992.85 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $332,684.32
Capital Outlay $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $12,165.10 $0.00 $12,165.10
Debt Service $0.00
Other Expenditures $49,840.20 $2,495.99 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $52,336.19
Total Expenditures: $2,667,103.29 $584,195.73 $0.00 $118,817.60 $1,553.46 $3,371,670.08
Other Fund Sources (Uses)
Other Fund Sources: $0.00 $156,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $156,000.00
Other Fund Uses: $90,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $90,000.00
Total Other Fund Sources (Uses): ($90,000.00) $156,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $66,000.00
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses: $330,232.01 $178,886.33 $0.00 ($97,885.86) $3,447.22 $414,679.70
Beginning Fund Balance - October 1: $1,707,326.98 ($123,332.71) $0.00 $110,269.16 $71,085.55 $1,765,348.98
Ending Fund Balance: $2,037,558.99 $55,553.62 $0.00 $12,383.30 $74,532.77 $2,180,028.68
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Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.
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171 - Midfield City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:
Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures
Total Expenditures:
Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:
Total Other Financing Sources
Excess Revenues and Other

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:

Ending Fund Balance:

12/9/2020 3:35:34 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

GENERAL

Budget

$6,866,169.00
$50,650.00
$2,668,016.00
$101,500.00
$9,686,335.00

$4,785,143.08
$2,000,100.84
$1,507,438.76
$316,730.00
$1,096,770.66
$0.00

$0.00
$104,597.00
$9,810,780.34

$145,584.77
$85,000.00
$60,584.77
($63,860.57)
$2,697,880.29
$2,634,019.72

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$1,788,290.33
$7,779.38
$1,246,170.77
$45,094.82
$3,087,335.30

$1,467,664.96
$550,264.76
$299,813.82
$13,828.08
$285,691.47
$0.00

$49,840.20
$2,667,103.29

$0.00
$90,000.00
($90,000.00)
$330,232.01
$1,707,326.98
$2,037,558.99

For Fiscal Year 2021, Fiscal Period 03
VARIANCE
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

($5,077,878.67)
($42,870.62)
($1,421,845.23)
($56,405.18)
($6,598,999.70)

($3,317,478.12)
($1,449,836.08)
($1,207,624.94)
($302,901.92)
($811,079.19)
$0.00

$0.00
($54,756.80)
($7,143,677.05)

($145,584.77)
$5,000.00
($150,584.77)
$394,092.58
($990,553.31)
($596,460.73)

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget Actual
$0.00 $0.00
$1,621,528.00 $551,928.93
$114,607.00 $51,922.69
$29,700.00 $3,230.44
$1,765,835.00 $607,082.06
$589,877.34 $163,498.92
$245,421.29 $75,355.64
$11,615.80 $1,745.38
$1,270,994.75 $294,106.95
$149,088.99 $46,992.85
$0.00 $0.00

$0.00
$81,929.23 $2,495.99
$2,348,927.40 $584,195.73
$162,000.00 $156,000.00
$1,925.00 $0.00
$160,075.00 $156,000.00
($423,017.40) $178,886.33
$485,182.99 ($123,332.71)
$62,165.59 $55,553.62

Exhibit F-lll-A

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
($1,069,599.07)
($62,684.31)
($26,469.56)
($1,158,752.94)

($426,378.42
($170,065.65
($9,870.42
($976,887.80
($102,096.14)
$0.00

$0.00
($79,433.24)
($1,764,731.67)

— e e

($6,000.00)
($1,925.00)
($4,075.00)
$601,903.73
($608,515.70)
($6,611.97)

v
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Exhibit F-lil-B
STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System
Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

Budget and Actual
For Fiscal Year 2021, Fiscal Period 03
171 - Midfield City Schools DEBT SERVICE VARIANCE CAPITAL PROJECTS VARIANCE
Favorable Favorable
Description Budget Actual (Unfavorable) Budget Actual (Unfavorable)
Revenues
State Sources $249,474.67 $0.00 ($249,474.67) $112,241.33 $15,477.00 ($96,764.33)
Federal Sources $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Local Sources $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $14,085.00 $5,454.74 ($8,630.26)
Other Sources $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Revenues: $249,474.67 $0.00 ($249,474.67) $126,326.33 $20,931.74 ($105,394.59)
Expenditures
Instructional Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Instructional Support Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Operation & Maintenance Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $107,000.00 $106,652.50 ($347.50)
Augxiliary Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $61,911.00 $0.00 ($61,911.00)
Debt Administrative Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Capital Outlay $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $64,415.33 $12,165.10 ($52,250.23)
Debt Service $249,474 .67 $0.00 ($249,474.67) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Other Expenditures $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Expenditures: $249,474.67 $0.00 ($249,474.67) $233,326.33 $118,817.60 ($114,508.73)
Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Other Financing Uses: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses): $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Excess Revenues and Other Sources $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($107,000.00) ($97,885.86) $9,114.14
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $436,697.62 $110,269.16 ($326,428.46)
Ending Fund Balance: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $329,697.62 $12,383.30 ($317,314.32)
1')

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.
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STATE OF ALABAMA Exhibit F-llIl-C
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System
Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual
For Fiscal Year 2021, Fiscal Period 03
171 - Midfield City Schools EXPENDABLE TRUST VARIANCE TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES VARIANCE
Favorable Favorable
Description Budget Actual (Unfavorable) Budget Actual (Unfavorable)

Revenues
State Sources $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7,227,885.00 $1,803,767.33 ($5,424,117.67)
Federal Sources $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,672,178.00 $559,708.31 ($1,112,469.69)
Local Sources $70,944.03 $5,000.68 ($65,943.35) $2,867,652.03 $1,308,548.88 ($1,559,103.15)
Other Sources $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $131,200.00 $48,325.26 ($82,874.74)
Total Revenues: $70,944.03 $5,000.68 ($65,943.35) $11,898,915.03 $3,720,349.78 ($8,178,565.25)
Expenditures
Instructional Services $27,060.63 $1,121.44 ($25,939.19) $5,402,081.05 $1,632,285.32 ($3,769,795.73)
Instructional Support Services $24,124 57 $432.02 ($23,692.55) $2,269,646.70 $626,052.42 ($1,643,594.28)
Operation & Maintenance Services $173.25 $0.00 ($173.25) $1,519,227.81 $408,211.70 ($1,111,016.11)
Auxiliary Services $3,984.75 $0.00 ($3,984.75) $1,653,620.50 $307,935.03 ($1,345,685.47)
Expendable Administrative Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,245,859.65 $332,684.32 ($913,175.33)
Total Outlay $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $64,415.33 $12,165.10 ($52,250.23)
Expendable Service $0.00 $0.00 $249,474.67 ($249,474.67)
Other Expenditures $7,623.00 $0.00 ($7,623.00) $194,149.23 $52,336.19 ($141,813.04)
Total Expenditures: $62,966.20 $1,553.46 ($61,412.74) $12,705,474.94 $3,371,670.08 ($9,333,804.86)
Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $307,584.77 $156,000.00 ($151,584.77)
Other Financing Uses: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $86,925.00 $90,000.00 $3,075.00
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses): $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $220,659.77 $66,000.00 ($154,659.77)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources $7,977.83 $3,447.22 ($4,530.61) ($585,900.14) $414,679.70 $1,000,579.84
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1: $44,616.31 $71,085.55 $26,469.24 $3,664,377.21 $1,765,348.98 ($1,899,028.23)
Ending Fund Balance: $52,594.14 $74,532.77 $21,938.63 $3,078,477.07 $2,180,028.68 ($898,448.39)

%
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Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.
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