STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION LEA Financial System

Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups For Fiscal Year 2021, Fiscal Period 03

171 - Midfield City Schools		GOVERNM	ENTAL		PROPRIETARY	FIDUCIARY	ACCOUNT
		Special	Debt	Capital	Enterp/		GROUPS
Description	General	Revenue	Service	Projects	Internal	Trust Agency	F/A L/T Dept
Assets and Other Debits:							•
Assets:							
Cash	\$1,011,911.53	\$402,945.61	\$0.00	\$12,383.30	\$0.00	\$67,668.06	\$0.00
Investments	\$210,812.64	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Receivables	\$840,010.87	\$311,254.92	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Interfund Receivables	\$106,970.30	\$67,046.65	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Inventories	\$0.00	\$36,088.81	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Assets	\$194,617.45	\$3,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Fixed Assets	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$45,800,462.37
Construction In Progress							
Other Debits:							
Amounts Available							
Amounts to be Provided	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,785,508.40
Other Debits							
Total Assets and Other Debits:	\$2,364,322.79	\$820,335.99	\$0.00	\$12,383.30	\$0.00	\$67,668.06	\$48,585,970.77
Liabilities and Fund Equity:							
Liabilities:							
Claims Payable	\$269,366.64	\$143,953.82	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,100.41	\$0.00
Interfund Payable	\$43,029.91	\$233,101.88	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Liabilities	\$14,367.25	\$387,726.67	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	(\$7,965.12)	\$0.00
Long-Term Liabilities	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,785,508.40
Total Liabilities:	\$326,763.80	\$764,782.37	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	(\$6,864.71)	\$2,785,508.40
Fund Equity:							
Investments in General Fixed Assets	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$45,800,462.37
Contributed Capital							
Reserved Fund Balance	\$832,666.76	\$184,831.26	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,492.85	\$0.00
Unreserved Fund balance	\$1,204,892.23	(\$129,277.64)	\$0.00	\$12,383.30	\$0.00	\$72,039.92	\$0.00
Total Fund Equity:	\$2,037,558.99	\$55,553.62	\$0.00	\$12,383.30	\$0.00	\$74,532.77	\$45,800,462.37
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity:	\$2,364,322.79	\$820,335.99	\$0.00	\$12,383.30	\$0.00	\$67,668.06	\$48,585,970.77

Exhibit F-II-A

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds For Fiscal Year 2021, Fiscal Period 03

171 - Midfield City Schools	GOVERNMENTAL		FIDUCIARY			
	General	Special Revenue	Debt Service	Capital Projects	Expendable Trust	Total
Revenues						
State Sources	\$1,788,290.33	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$15,477.00	\$0.00	\$1,803,767.33
Federal Sources	\$7,779.38	\$551,928.93	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$559,708.31
Local Sources	\$1,246,170.77	\$51,922.69	\$0.00	\$5,454.74	\$5,000.68	\$1,308,548.88
Other Sources	\$45,094.82	\$3,230.44	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$48,325.26
Total Revenues:	\$3,087,335.30	\$607,082.06	\$0.00	\$20,931.74	\$5,000.68	\$3,720,349.78
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$1,467,664.96	\$163,498.92	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,121.44	\$1,632,285.32
Instructional Support Services	\$550,264.76	\$75,355.64	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$432.02	\$626,052.42
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$299,813.82	\$1,745.38	\$0.00	\$106,652.50	\$0.00	\$408,211.70
Auxiliary Services	\$13,828.08	\$294,106.95	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$307,935.03
General Administrative Services	\$285,691.47	\$46,992.85	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$332,684.32
Capital Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$12,165.10	\$0.00	\$12,165.10
Debt Service						\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$49,840.20	\$2,495.99	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$52,336.19
Total Expenditures:	\$2,667,103.29	\$584,195.73	\$0.00	\$118,817.60	\$1,553.46	\$3,371,670.08
Other Fund Sources (Uses)						
Other Fund Sources:	\$0.00	\$156,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$156,000.00
Other Fund Uses:	\$90,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$90,000.00
Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):	(\$90,000.00)	\$156,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$66,000.00
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:	\$330,232.01	\$178,886.33	\$0.00	(\$97,885.86)	\$3,447.22	\$414,679.70
Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:	\$1,707,326.98	(\$123,332.71)	\$0.00	\$110,269.16	\$71,085.55	\$1,765,348.98
Ending Fund Balance:	\$2,037,558.99	\$55,553.62	\$0.00	\$12,383.30	\$74,532.77	\$2,180,028.68



STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2021, Fiscal Period 03

171 - Midfield City Schools	GENERAL		VARIANCE Favorable	SPECIAL REVENUE		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$6,866,169.00	\$1,788,290.33	(\$5,077,878.67)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Federal Sources	\$50,650.00	\$7,779.38	(\$42,870.62)	\$1,621,528.00	\$551,928.93	(\$1,069,599.07)
Local Sources	\$2,668,016.00	\$1,246,170.77	(\$1,421,845.23)	\$114,607.00	\$51,922.69	(\$62,684.31)
Other Sources	\$101,500.00	\$45,094.82	(\$56,405.18)	\$29,700.00	\$3,230.44	(\$26,469.56)
Total Revenues:	\$9,686,335.00	\$3,087,335.30	(\$6,598,999.70)	\$1,765,835.00	\$607,082.06	(\$1,158,752.94)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$4,785,143.08	\$1,467,664.96	(\$3,317,478.12)	\$589,877.34	\$163,498.92	(\$426,378.42)
Instructional Support Services	\$2,000,100.84	\$550,264.76	(\$1,449,836.08)	\$245,421.29	\$75,355.64	(\$170,065.65)
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$1,507,438.76	\$299,813.82	(\$1,207,624.94)	\$11,615.80	\$1,745.38	(\$9,870.42)
Auxiliary Services	\$316,730.00	\$13,828.08	(\$302,901.92)	\$1,270,994.75	\$294,106.95	(\$976,887.80)
General Administrative Services	\$1,096,770.66	\$285,691.47	(\$811,079.19)	\$149,088.99	\$46,992.85	(\$102,096.14)
Special Revenue Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
General Service	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$104,597.00	\$49,840.20	(\$54,756.80)	\$81,929.23	\$2,495.99	(\$79,433.24)
Total Expenditures:	\$9,810,780.34	\$2,667,103.29	(\$7,143,677.05)	\$2,348,927.40	\$584,195.73	(\$1,764,731.67)
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$145,584.77	\$0.00	(\$145,584.77)	\$162,000.00	\$156,000.00	(\$6,000.00)
Other Financing Uses:	\$85,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,925.00	\$0.00	(\$1,925.00)
Total Other Financing Sources	\$60,584.77	(\$90,000.00)	(\$150,584.77)	\$160,075.00	\$156,000.00	(\$4,075.00)
Excess Revenues and Other	(\$63,860.57)	\$330,232.01	\$394,092.58	(\$423,017.40)	\$178,886.33	\$601,903.73
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$2,697,880.29	\$1,707,326.98	(\$990,553.31)	\$485,182.99	(\$123,332.71)	(\$608,515.70)
Ending Fund Balance:	\$2,634,019.72	\$2,037,558.99	(\$596,460.73)	\$62,165.59	\$55,553.62	(\$6,611.97)



STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2021, Fiscal Period 03

171 - Midfield City Schools	DEBT SERVICE		VARIANCE Favorable	CAPITAL PROJECTS		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$249,474.67	\$0.00	(\$249,474.67)	\$112,241.33	\$15,477.00	(\$96,764.33)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Local Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$14,085.00	\$5,454.74	(\$8,630.26)
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Revenues:	\$249,474.67	\$0.00	(\$249,474.67)	\$126,326.33	\$20,931.74	(\$105,394.59)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Instructional Support Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$107,000.00	\$106,652.50	(\$347.50)
Auxiliary Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$61,911.00	\$0.00	(\$61,911.00)
Debt Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Capital Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$64,415.33	\$12,165.10	(\$52,250.23)
Debt Service	\$249,474.67	\$0.00	(\$249,474.67)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Expenditures:	\$249,474.67	\$0.00	(\$249,474.67)	\$233,326.33	\$118,817.60	(\$114,508.73)
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Financing Uses:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Excess Revenues and Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	(\$107,000.00)	(\$97,885.86)	\$9,114.14
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$436,697.62	\$110,269.16	(\$326,428.46)
Ending Fund Balance:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$329,697.62	\$12,383.30	(\$317,314.32)

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2021, Fiscal Period 03

171 - Midfield City Schools	EXPENDABLE TRUST		VARIANCE Favorable	TOTAL GOVERNMENT A	VARIANCE Favorable	
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$7,227,885.00	\$1,803,767.33	(\$5,424,117.67)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,672,178.00	\$559,708.31	(\$1,112,469.69)
Local Sources	\$70,944.03	\$5,000.68	(\$65,943.35)	\$2,867,652.03	\$1,308,548.88	(\$1,559,103.15)
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$131,200.00	\$48,325.26	(\$82,874.74)
Total Revenues:	\$70,944.03	\$5,000.68	(\$65,943.35)	\$11,898,915.03	\$3,720,349.78	(\$8,178,565.25)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$27,060.63	\$1,121.44	(\$25,939.19)	\$5,402,081.05	\$1,632,285.32	(\$3,769,795.73)
Instructional Support Services	\$24,124.57	\$432.02	(\$23,692.55)	\$2,269,646.70	\$626,052.42	(\$1,643,594.28)
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$173.25	\$0.00	(\$173.25)	\$1,519,227.81	\$408,211.70	(\$1,111,016.11)
Auxiliary Services	\$3,984.75	\$0.00	(\$3,984.75)		\$307,935.03	(\$1,345,685.47)
Expendable Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,245,859.65	\$332,684.32	(\$913,175.33)
Total Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$64,415.33	\$12,165.10	(\$52,250.23)
Expendable Service	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$249,474.67	**************************************	(\$249,474.67)
Other Expenditures	\$7,623.00	\$0.00	(\$7,623.00)	\$194,149.23	\$52,336.19	(\$141,813.04)
Total Expenditures:	\$62,966.20	\$1,553.46	(\$61,412.74)	\$12,705,474.94	\$3,371,670.08	(\$9,333,804.86)
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$307,584.77	\$156,000.00	(\$151,584.77)
Other Financing Uses:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$90,000.00	\$3,075.00
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$220,659.77	\$66,000.00	(\$154,659.77)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources	\$7,977.83	\$3,447.22	(\$4,530.61)	(\$585,900.14)	\$414,679.70	\$1,000,579.84
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$44,616.31	\$71,085.55	\$26,469.24	\$3,664,377.21	\$1,765,348.98	(\$1,899,028.23)
Ending Fund Balance:	\$52,594.14	\$74,532.77	\$21,938.63		\$2,180,028.68	(\$898,448.39)



12/9/2020 3:53:26 PM